## RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(Accepting and Approving the Fundraising Contribution of \$54,016.25 from the Golf Tournament Sponsored by the Desert Diamond Casinos for the Tohono O'odham Nation Cultural Center & Museum and Authorization to Expend the Budget)

RESOLUTION NO. 06-804

1	WHEREAS,	the Tohono O'odham Nation recognizes the importance of promoting the
2		$understanding of 0'odham {\it himdag} from historical and contemporary perspectives;$
3		and
4	WHEREAS,	the Tohono O'odham Nation's Legislative Council adopted Resolution No. 2000-275
5		on June09, 2000, approvingappropriationsforthedesign, construction, staffingand
6		operations of a cultural center and museum for the Tohono O'odham Nation; and
7	WHEREAS,	the Desert Diamond Casinos held a golf tournament on April 21-22, 2006 to raise
8		funds to benefit <i>Himdag Ki: Hekihu, Hemu, Im B I-Ha'ap</i> , the Tohono O'odham
9		Nation Cultural Center & Museum (Cultural Center & Museum); and
10	WHEREAS,	the Desert Diamond Casinos raised funds from participants and vendors in the
11		amount of \$54,016.25 that is being donated to the Cultural Center & Museum; and
12	WHEREAS,	the funds will help complete work undertaken prior to the opening of the Cultural
13		Center & Museum.
14	NOW, THERI	EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that it hereby
15		approves and accepts the donation and contribution from the golf tournament
16		fundraising benefit sponsored by the Desert Diamond Casinos on behalf of the
17		To honoO'odhamNationCulturalCenter&Museumintheamountof\$54,016.25and
18		further authorizes the creation of an account for said funds to be expended in
19		accordance with the attached FY 2007 budget.
20	BE IT FINALI	LY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Nation's Tribal Chairwoman and any other
21		$designated\ official\ are\ hereby\ authorized\ to\ execute\ the\ budget, as\ attached\ hereto.$
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29	of <u>DECEMBE</u> AGAINST; <u>-0-</u> 1 <u>(d)(2)</u> of Ar O'Odham Na	ig Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the $07^{\text{TH}}$ . Day $R$ , $2006$ at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of $2,440.80$ FOR; $-0-10$ NOT VOTING; and $101$ ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section ticle VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono ition on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - rs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48)

	RESOLUTION NO. <u>06-804</u> (Accepting and Approving the Fundraising Contribution of \$54,016.25 from the Golf Tournament Sponsored by the Desert Diamond Casinos for the Tohono O'odham Nation Cultural Center & Museum and Authorization to Expend the Budget) Page 2 of 2						
1	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL						
2	1 1 Julian Edolineir						
3							
4							
5	Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairman						
6	Verion W. Jose, Registative engineer						
7	day of December, 2006						
8	1 uay or 1 1 1 1 2000						
9	ATTEST:						
10							
11							
12	Sum Way						
13	Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Secretary						
14	ducine hopez, neems negisiative secretary						
15							
16	, 2000.						
17	Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono						
18	O'Odham Nation on the \\ day of \\ gon\(26\), 2006 at \(\lambda \lambda \rangle \lambda \rangle \cdot \\ \lambda \rangle \rang						
19	pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective						
20	upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of						
21	submittal.						
22	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL						
23							
24							
25							
26	Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairman						
27							
28							
29	$\int_{\Omega} dx dx$						
30	[1] APPROVED on the 1/ day of Alluly, 2006						
31							
32	[ ] DISAPPROVED at <u>  .' \( \frac{1}{2} \)</u> o'clock, \( \frac{1}{2} \).M.						
33							
34	[[]]						
35							
36	VIVIAN JUAN-SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN						
37	TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION						
38							
39	J.H						
40	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the $\frac{1}{2}$ day of						
41							
42	120 mill , 2006, at 3.21 o'clock, f.M.						
43	<b>\</b>						
44	Deanafran fri:						
45	Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Secretary						

ACTION: ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE FUNDRAISING CONTRIBUTION OF \$54,016.25 FROM THE GOLF TOURNAMENT SPONSORED BY THE DESERT DIAMOND CASINOS FOR THE TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

CULTURAL CENTER & MUSEUM AND AUTHORIZATION TO EXPEND THE BUDGET

MOVED: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FELICIA NUNEZ

DATE: DECEMBER 07, 2006

DISTRICT	LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES	# OF VOTES	FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOTING	ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 310.8	FRANCES MIGUEL (Absent)     (Vernon J. Smith) (Present)     FRANCES G. ANTONE	155.40	X X			
	(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris))	155.40				
CHUKUT KUK	1. ETHEL GARCIA	129.35	X			
258.7	2. VERLON M. JOSE (David Garcia)	129.35	X			
GU ACHI	1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN (Jonas Robles)	110.80	X			
221.6	2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL (Louis L. Johnson)	110.80	X			
GU VO	1. RAYMOND VICTOR	96.55	X			
193.1	2. MICHAEL FLORES (Grace Manuel)	96.55	X			
HICKIWAN	1. (Vacant)	83.70	X			
167.4	2. SANDRA ORTEGA	83.70	X			
PISINEMO	1. BARBARA SALVICIO	85.90	X			
171.8	2. GERALD FAYUANT	85.90	X			
SAN LUCY	1. (Vacant)	84.50	x			
169.0	2. GLORIA RAMIREZ	84.50	X			
SAN XAVIER	1. FELICIA NUÑEZ	96.90	X			
193.8	2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON (Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez)	96.90	Х			
SCHUK TOAK	1. FRANCES B. CONDE	73.45	x			x
146.9	2. PHYLLIS JUAN	73.45	Х			
SELLS	1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN	210.50	X			
421.0	2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL (Absent) (Kimberly Listo) (Present)	210.50	Х			
SIF OIDAK	1. WAVALENE ROMERO	93.35	x			
186.7	(Isidro Lopez) 2. DARLENE ANDREW (Rita Wilson)	93.35	x			
	TOTAL	2,440.80	2,440.80	-0-	-0-	[01]